Australian Capital Territory

Liquor Advisory Board Appointment 2015 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2015-509

made under the

Liquor Act 2010, s 216 (Membership of liquor advisory board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Liquor Advisory Board Appointment 2015 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after notification.

3 Appointment

I appoint the following as members of the Liquor Advisory Board:

- the person occupying the position of Deputy Chief Police Officer (Response) as the Australian Federal Police representative;
- Mr Maurice Walker as the Aboriginal people and Torres Strait Islanders representative.

4 Acting Appointment

I appoint person occupying the position of Deputy Chief Police Officer (Crime) to act as the Australian Federal Police representative if the Deputy Chief Police Officer (Response) is unavailable.

5 Term of Appointment

The members are appointed until 15 March 2016.

5 Revocation

I revoke the appointment of Deputy Chief of Police (Crime) (PN 50002243) notified in NI2013-545.

Simon Corbell Attorney-General

20 August 2015